

Matrimonial Suit No. 649 of 2018
CNR Number :WBHW01-003211-2018
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 70, Dated : 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the counter claim.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the Respondent praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.03.2026** for ex parte hearing of the counter claim.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.